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9
18:10

2700 m
40.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Grignan
Rennpreis: 40.000 € (18.000 10.000 5.600 3.200 2.000 800 400)
PRIX DE GRIGNAN Breed 1 Class D 40.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 18.000, 10.000, 5.600, 3.200, 2.000, 800, 400. For 
whole horses and geldings of years 5 ( J ), not having won 67.000. 

1
2700

ML: 12,0

Jeronimo Du Caux
5j. b hors W (Uriel Speed - Samoa Du Caux)

Trainer: Alain Laurent
Besitzer: Ecurie Alain Laurent
Züchter: Laurence Bouelle

Alain Laurent

2023: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    30.250 € 2022: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    24.950 €12,0 55.200 €
22.09 Chartres dis 2825B 29.000 2,1 A. Laurent Jalimede, Junior Du Cherisay, Jylvie De Gu
03.09 Rambouillet 1 2800B 24.000 4,7 A. Laurent Jeronimo Du Caux, Jack Des Malberaux, Jil
23.08 Vincennes 2 12,0 2100A 40.000 5,5 A. Laurent Joker Du Pont, Jeronimo Du Caux, Javelot 
15.08 Vittel dis 2725B 14.500 A. Laurent Jogger Star, Jilpa Kalonig, Jaldo D'Ocque
09.07 La Capelle 1 15,1 2700A 21.000 2,6 A. Laurent Jeronimo Du Caux, Jaspe, Jogger Star

2
ML: 99,0

Jackao De Guez
5j. b hors W (Doberman - Reglisse De Guez)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Vautors
Züchter: Ecurie Vautors

Nicolas Bazire

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    17.700 €11,5 57.690 €
28.01 Vincennes 13 12,6 2100A 40.000 1,8 J.M. Bazire Janus D'Em, Jacomo Bello, Jo Dibah
14.01 Vincennes 11 13,7 2100A 40.000 69,0 T. Ouvrie Jolivert Du Gers, Jovial Haufor, Job Des Lo
28.12 Vincennes 2 11,5 2100A 40.000 4,4 J.M. Bazire Doctor Caf, Jackao De Guez, Destino D.J.
15.12 Vincennes dis 2175B 40.000 12,0 G. Horrach Vidal Jilord Viva, Juan Perrine, Jovial Haufor
25.11 Vincennes 3 11,9 2100A 35.000 6,6 G. Horrach Vidal Juan Perrine, Junkies Minds, Jackao De Gu

3
ML: 25,0

Jappeloup Turgot
5j. b hors H (Up And Quick - Douchka Turgot)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Th. Hoste
Züchter: S.C.E.A Ecurie Turgot

Matthieu Abrivard

2023: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    52.595 € 2022: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    6.680 €14,0 59.275 €
01.12 Vincennes 5 14,1 2850B 40.000 8,2 M. Abrivard Jusseo, Jotunn Du Dome, Joker Gema
17.11 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 7,6 A. Abrivard Joker Des Chaliers, Jazz D'Ourville, Jerez
01.11 Laval 3 14,7 2850B 30.000 3,2 M. Abrivard Jingle Du Pont, Jason Ginyu, Jappeloup Tur
09.10 Enghien 10 14,3 2150A 40.000 31,0 M. Izzo Joost D'Oleron, Joker D'Occagnes, Jockey
27.06 Vincennes 1 14,3 2700B 40.000 1,9 M. Abrivard Jappeloup Turgot, Jockey, Joey Du Noyer

4
ML: 21,0

Jigsaw D'Amour
5j. al H (Love You - Version D'Amour)

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: F. Leblanc
Züchter: M. Emmanuel Trussardi

Franck Nivard

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.840 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    42.380 €11,6 59.310 €
28.01 Vincennes 8 11,6 2100A 40.000 11,0 F. Nivard Janus D'Em, Jacomo Bello, Jo Dibah
20.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 18,5 2050A 23.000 34,0 S. Peltier Just D'Eronville, Jaguar Du Loisir, Jockstrap
02.11 Vincennes dis 2850B 40.000 142,0 H. Mornet Je Reve Du Bois, Jour De Fete, Jackman
09.05 Vincennes 5 14,0 2700B 52.000 13,0 Y. Lebourgeois Jason, Just A Midi, Jabalpur
15.04 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 10,0 Y. Lebourgeois Jeduisant, Just A Midi, Jerocash De Phyt's

5
ML: 37,0

Jo Dibah
5j. b hors H (Charly Du Noyer - Vanille Du Noy

Trainer: Simon Rousselle
Besitzer: Ronan Kerdraon
Züchter: M. Christophe Von Bank

Francois Lagadeuc

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.600 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    37.240 €11,5 59.900 €
28.01 Vincennes 3 11,5 2100A 40.000 28,0 F. Lagadeuc Janus D'Em, Jacomo Bello, Jo Dibah
27.12 Pontchâteau unpl 2800B 23.000 12,0 S. Rousselle Jewel Hemsson, Ideal Ranais, Jipet De Cre
07.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 20,0 F. Lagadeuc Je Te Cherche, Jipet De Crepin, Just A Cou
21.11 Vincennes 10 14,2 2700B 40.000 5,7 F. Lagadeuc Justin Wood, Jolivert Du Gers, Joey Du Noy
29.10 Enghien 1 14,5 2250B 40.000 2,4 F. Lagadeuc Jo Dibah, Jolivert Du Gers, Jewel Hemsson

6
ML: 5,0

Just A Couet
5j. b hors W (Vigove - Calispaleone)

Trainer: Arnaud Hubert
Besitzer: M.C. Mignot
Züchter: Marie Caroline Mignot

Arnaud Hubert

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.000 € 2023: 7 Starts - 4 Siege - 1 Platz    40.935 €13,4 60.285 €
09.01 Vincennes 2 14,1 2850B 40.000 8,2 A. Hubert Jackson Boy, Just A Couet, Jaguar D'Obret
27.12 Pontchâteau 6 16,2 2800B 23.000 6,8 A. Hubert Jewel Hemsson, Ideal Ranais, Jipet De Cre
07.12 Vincennes 3 13,4 2700B 40.000 74,0 A. Hubert Je Te Cherche, Jipet De Crepin, Just A Cou
24.07 Rochefort-Sur-Loi dis 3025B 15.000 A. Hubert Jalactic, Jaflo Gema, Jackpot Du Vivier
29.06 Laval 1 16,3 2850B 23.000 6,7 A. Hubert Just A Couet, Jackson Haufor, Jewel Hems

7
ML: 41,0

Joey Du Noyer
5j. al W (Roc Meslois - Astuce Castelets)

Trainer: Thierry Raffegeau
Besitzer: P.J. Coignard
Züchter: Josiane Dubief

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    28.740 € 2022: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    31.740 €13,2 60.480 €
27.12 Pontchâteau 5 16,2 2800B 23.000 49,0 Cl. Guillon Jewel Hemsson, Ideal Ranais, Jipet De Cre
01.12 Vincennes 11 14,9 2850B 40.000 28,0 E. Raffin Jusseo, Jotunn Du Dome, Joker Gema
21.11 Vincennes 3 13,6 2700B 40.000 46,0 F. Nivard Justin Wood, Jolivert Du Gers, Joey Du Noy
01.11 Laval 9 15,2 2850B 30.000 17,0 B. Rochard Jingle Du Pont, Jason Ginyu, Jappeloup Tur
24.10 Vincennes 3 13,2 2100A 40.000 21,0 A. Collette Joker De Bellou, Jotunn Du Dome, Joey Du 

8
ML: 14,0

Joyau Jicee
5j. b hors W (Password - Lola D'Echal)

Trainer: Anthony Dollion
Besitzer: Anthony Dollion
Züchter: M. Jean Charles Mansec

Anthony Dollion

2023: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    52.085 € 2022: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.750 €11,9 61.835 €
19.12 Vincennes 1 11,9 2100A 35.000 7,2 Anthony Dollion Joyau Jicee, Jacomo Bello, Jim Cade
21.11 Vincennes 4 13,7 2700B 40.000 22,0 Anthony Dollion Justin Wood, Jolivert Du Gers, Joey Du Noy
19.09 Vincennes 2 14,0 2700B 40.000 24,0 Anthony Dollion Joph De Vandel, Joyau Jicee, Jasmin D'Ave
13.08 Enghien 3 15,0 2875B 35.000 29,0 A. Lamy Joal Du Rib, Jerzino Vici, Joyau Jicee
02.08 Enghien 6 15,3 2875B 35.000 19,0 Anthony Dollion Jeremy D'As, Jumbo De Ja Yo, Joko De Lo

9
ML: 23,0

Jeagle Dream
5j. al H (Love You - Argentina Dream)

Trainer: Stephane Bourlier
Besitzer: M. Comolet
Züchter: Marylise Comolet

Corentin Gourgand

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    41.180 €14,1 62.430 €
29.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou dis 2675B 23.000 6,9 C. Gourgand Jacana, Jasmin Ludois, Jewel Meslois
22.10 Caen 11 15,5 2450B 27.000 114,0 S. Migaud Just De L'oison, Jazzman Debailleul, Julia Q
29.08 Vichy 2 15,9 2975B 25.000 5,5 C. Gourgand Jurae Vet, Jeagle Dream, Joker D'Occagne
04.08 Cabourg 1 14,4 2775B 25.000 3,8 B. Rochard Jeagle Dream, Jacodus Du Meleuc, Jockey
20.07 Les Sables D'Olo 5 14,5 2800B 23.000 7,7 B. Rochard Just Remember, Je Reve Du Bois, Jupiter F

10
ML: 16,0

Jojoba De Queray
5j. b hors W (Doberman - Scarole De Queray)

Trainer: F. Corbineau
Besitzer: F. Corbineau
Züchter: M. Michel Denis Moulin

Franck Corbineau

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    9.450 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    35.680 €15,0 63.630 €
29.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou dis 2675B 23.000 3,5 F. Corbineau Jacana, Jasmin Ludois, Jewel Meslois
23.01 Toulouse 1 16,3 2975B 21.000 6,3 F. Corbineau Jojoba De Queray, Jupiter, Jamaicain D'Ort
08.06 Toulouse 1 17,2 2950B 30.000 14,0 F. Corbineau Jojoba De Queray, Jericho De Jary, Joie De
19.05 Toulouse 2 16,0 2950B 22.000 29,0 F. Corbineau Ideal De Jean, Jojoba De Queray, Joie De B
23.04 Chatelaillon-La R dis 2625B 25.000 12,0 F. Corbineau Jazz De Padd, Jasmin Precieux, Jumbo D'A

11
ML: 54,0

Jipet De Crepin
5j. b hors W (Boccador De Simm - Abikie)

Trainer: Sebastien Ernault
Besitzer: Cl. Le Pimpec
Züchter: Rosaria Lemonnier

Sebastien Ernault

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 14 Starts - 4 Siege - 6 Plätze    65.370 €13,2 65.370 €
09.01 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 46.000 3,4 D. Bonne Jacquard, Jason Du Conroy, Jubla Viking
27.12 Pontchâteau 3 16,1 2800B 23.000 2,2 E. Raffin Jewel Hemsson, Ideal Ranais, Jipet De Cre
07.12 Vincennes 2 13,2 2700B 40.000 3,6 S. Ernault Je Te Cherche, Jipet De Crepin, Just A Cou
21.11 Vincennes 2 13,9 2700B Monte 35.000 4,7 D. Bonne Jet Des Malberaux, Jipet De Crepin, Jacobs
09.11 Laval 1 14,8 2850B 21.000 2,4 S. Ernault Jipet De Crepin, Juan Perrine, Jiminy Cricke

12
ML: 17,0

Joker De Bellou
5j. b hors H (Un Amour D'Haufor - Serie Ouest

Trainer: Antonio Gassiraro
Besitzer: A. Gassiraro
Züchter: M. Denis Elhaik

Alexis Collette

2023: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    42.580 € 2022: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    23.050 €11,7 65.630 €
28.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 7 14,3 2550A 23.000 27,0 M. Criado Jaguar Djob, Joy Des Champs, Jolivert Du 
06.12 Vincennes 8 14,8 2850B 40.000 51,0 A. Barrier Jackman, Job Des Molles, Dynamic Flight Lf
17.11 Vincennes 8 11,7 2100A 40.000 8,3 E. Raffin Joker Des Chaliers, Jazz D'Ourville, Jerez
24.10 Vincennes 1 12,7 2100A 40.000 9,1 E. Raffin Joker De Bellou, Jotunn Du Dome, Joey Du 
09.10 Enghien dis 2150A 40.000 71,0 A. Gassiraro Joost D'Oleron, Joker D'Occagnes, Jockey
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9
18:10

2700 m
40.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Grignan
Rennpreis: 40.000 € (18.000 10.000 5.600 3.200 2.000 800 400)
PRIX DE GRIGNAN Breed 1 Class D 40.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 18.000, 10.000, 5.600, 3.200, 2.000, 800, 400. For 
whole horses and geldings of years 5 ( J ), not having won 67.000. 

13
ML: 11,0

Jacomo Bello
5j. b hors W (Un Mec D'Heripre - Doriana Bell

Trainer: Thomas Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie Thomas Levesque
Züchter: M. Rémi Boucret

Thomas Levesque

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    13.200 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    35.240 €11,5 65.710 €
28.01 Vincennes 2 11,5 2100A 40.000 15,0 Th. Levesque Janus D'Em, Jacomo Bello, Jo Dibah
09.01 Vincennes 4 14,3 2850B 40.000 28,0 Th. Levesque Jackson Boy, Just A Couet, Jaguar D'Obret
19.12 Vincennes 2 12,0 2100A 35.000 72,0 Th. Levesque Joyau Jicee, Jacomo Bello, Jim Cade
24.10 Vincennes 9 13,9 2100A 40.000 5,8 Y. Lebourgeois Joker De Bellou, Jotunn Du Dome, Joey Du 
11.10 Enghien 1 14,6 2150A 35.000 7,5 Y. Lebourgeois Jacomo Bello, Juan Carlos Gifont, Jour D'Er

14
ML: 13,0

Jockstrap
5j. al W (Prince Gede - Etiopia Dolce)

Trainer: Jarmo Niskanen
Besitzer: H. De Lanzac
Züchter: M. Jérôme Guillaume-Barry

Franck Ouvrie

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.860 € 2023: 19 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    22.130 €13,4 65.710 €
20.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 3 18,3 2050A 23.000 4,3 Y.A. Briand Just D'Eronville, Jaguar Du Loisir, Jockstrap
13.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 13,4 2150A 26.000 11,0 Y.A. Briand Joyeux Meslois, Jasonia Danica, Jockstrap
27.12 Pontchâteau dis 2800B 23.000 18,0 G. Gelormini Jewel Hemsson, Ideal Ranais, Jipet De Cre
15.12 Vincennes dis 2175B 40.000 55,0 F. Ouvrie Jilord Viva, Juan Perrine, Jovial Haufor
22.11 Mauquenchy dis 2850B 35.000 19,0 F. Ouvrie Jet Des Baux, Jujubee, Jackson Hill

15
ML: 36,0

Jaldo D'Ocque
5j. b hors H (Vivaldo Bello - Bella D'Ocque)

Trainer: Anne-Marie Soudain
Besitzer: A.M. Soudain
Züchter: Marianne Soudain

Eric Raffin

2023: 16 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    56.355 € 2022: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    10.250 €12,7 66.605 €
22.12 Vincennes 6 12,7 2175B 46.000 70,0 F. Ouvrie Just De L'oison, Jim Perrine, Joost D'Oleron
03.12 Vincennes 9 15,9 2850B 80.000 65,0 J.Ch. Piton Jingle Du Pont, Jazzman Debailleul, Jolie S
10.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 2 15,8 2825B 35.000 11,0 J.Ch. Piton Justin Bold, Jaldo D'Ocque, Jack Du Barbey
01.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 11 2825B 30.000 48,0 J.Ch. Piton Jean Madrik, Justin Bold, Jackpot D'Isques
08.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 15,7 2800B 30.000 8,6 F. Lagadeuc Jaldo D'Ocque, Jilord Viva, Jet Des Baux

16
ML: 19,0

Joli Mannequin
5j. b hors W (Real De Lou - Celia De Payre)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Pascal Bragato
Züchter: M. Philippe Debayeux

Leo Abrivard

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    32.140 €12,2 66.830 €
25.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 69,0 Leo Abrivard Je Te Cherche, Jewel Hemsson, Jackson B
14.01 Vincennes 9 13,4 2100A 40.000 10,0 D. Thomain Jolivert Du Gers, Jovial Haufor, Job Des Lo
28.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 4 14,0 2550A 23.000 9,1 A. Bouchez Picard Jaguar Djob, Joy Des Champs, Jolivert Du 
19.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 2 15,9 2675B 21.000 3,1 A. Bouchez Picard Joy Des Champs, Joli Mannequin, Jolie De 
15.12 Vincennes dis 2175B 40.000 4,6 A. Abrivard Jilord Viva, Juan Perrine, Jovial Haufor

Wettstar - Tipp:Jipet De Crepin (11) - Just A Couet (6) - Jigsaw D'Amour (4) - Jackao De Guez (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


